1
REV3.23/202211
APPROVAL SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME:COMMON MODE CHOKE
KOOMAG PN:KMCC2012N SERIES
CUSTOMER PN:
CUSTOMER APPROVAL
Approval

Electrical Characteristics
Part No. Common mode
Impedance (Ω)
DC Resistance
(Ω) max.
Test Frequency
(MHz)
Rated Volt.
(Vdc)max.
Rated Current
(mA)max.
Withstand Volt.
(Vdc)max.
IR
(Ω)min.
KMCC2012N-2-300MT01 30±20% 0.20 100 50 450 125 10M
KMCC2012N-2-670MT01 67±20% 0.25 100 50 400 125 10M
KMCC2012N-2-900MT01 90±20% 0.30 100 50 400 125 10M
KMCC2012N-2-121MT01 120±20% 0.30 100 50 370 125 10M
KMCC2012N-2-161MT01 160±20% 0.35 100 50 330 125 10M
KMCC2012N-2-181MT01 180±20% 0.35 100 50 330 125 10M
KMCC2012N-2-201MT01 200±20% 0.35 100 50 330 125 10M
KMCC2012N-2-221MT01 220±20% 0.35 100 50 330 125 10M
KMCC2012N-2-261MT01 260±20% 0.40 100 50 330 125 10M
KMCC2012N-2-361MT01 360±20% 0.40 100 50 280 125 10M
KMCC2012N-2-371MT01 370±20% 0.40 100 50 280 125 10M
Curve Frequency (MHz)
4
General Reflow Profile
5
Packaging
(1)Taping Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Size Ao(mm) Bo(mm) Ko(mm) W(mm) E(mm) F(mm) Po(mm) P1(mm) Do(mm)
KMCC2012 2.35±0.10 1.50±0.10 1.45±0.10 8.00±0.20 1.75±0.10 3.50±0.05 4.0±0.05 4.0±0.10 1.5+0.1,-0
(2) Reel
Type A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm)
7”x8mm 9.0±0.5 60±2 13.5±0.5 178±2
7”x12mm 13.5±0.5 60±2 13.5±0.5 178±2